FEES TARIFF			
Rule	Description	Max	
4.A	New Club Entry Fee	£ 50	
4.A	New Team Entry Fee	£ 25	
4.B	Annual Team Subscription	£ 30	
4.C	Deposit	£100	
7	Protest / Appeal Fees	£ 25	
18.D	Player Registraion Fee	£ 1	
18.H	Transfer Fee (1st =£10, 2nd =£20, Further =£50)	£ 50	
20.A	Ground or Pitch Inspection Fee	£ 25	

FINES TARIFF				
Rule	Description	Max		
Rule→	2.I , 2.K , 4.E , 5.E , 19.F , 19.G , 20.C , 20.H , 23.C	£ 10		
Rule→	2.G , 3 , 4.C , 10, 13.A , 16 , 18.B.3 , 20.E.4	£ 25		
5.C	Failure to be represented at a General Meeting	£ 50		
6.I	Failure to comply with an instruction of the Management Committee	£ 50		
6.J	Failure to pay within the required timeframe (Further Offence =£55), (Further Offence =£50)	£ 25 £ 50		
8.H	Failure to be represented at an AGM	£ 50		
9.E	Failure to be represented at an SGM	£ 50		
11.A	Failure to withdrawal before the 30 th April	£100		
11.B	deadline, or to commence or complete fixtures	(max)		
18.A.3	Failure to correctly register a player	£ 25		
18.F	Player breach of registration rules	£ 25		
18.G.2	Registration irregularities	£ 25		
18.L	Fields more than permitted number of players who have played in senior games : Admin Error = £10 Tended with a view to deception = £25	£ 10 £ 25		

FINES TARIFF			
18.M.1	Playing an ineligible player : Admin Error = £10 Tended with a view to deception = £25	£ 10 £ 25	
20.A	Faliure to provide required equipment	£ 10	
20.A	Failure to provide Hot Water or Toilet Facilities or First Aid Kit	£ 25	
20.B	Failure to play matches on the date set	£ 25	
20.E.4	Failure to play a fixture	£ 25	
20.E.2	Failure to give correct precedence to senior team	£ 25	
20.E.3	Failure to notify each individual	£ 15	
20.E.3	Failure to turn up to a fixture or stop oppenents from travelling	£ 25	
20.F	Failure to provide completed teamsheet	£ 25	
21.A	Late result notification form	£ 15	
21.A	Failure to provide low sportsmanship mark report	£ 10	
21.B	Failure to provide (SMS) result Within 45 mins = £5 , Within 120 mins = £15	£ 5 £ 15	
21.D	Incomplete/Incorrect details: Admin Error = £10 Tended with a view to deception = £25	£ 10 £ 25	
21.E	Failure to complete result details	£ 25	
21.F	Failure to provide accurate suspension details	£ 10	
23.E/F	Failure to pay Match Officials as required	£ 32	
23.H	Failure to provide Referee's mark	£ 10	
23.H	Failure to provide low Referee's mark report	£ 10	

REFEREE FEES			
23.E	Referee Fees - (Match Fee of £32 plus Travel Expenses at 40p per mile)	No Max	
23.E	Assistant Referee Fee - (Match Fee of £25 plus Travel Expenses at 40p per mile)	No Max	

Any team charged more than £50 by a League Appointed Referee may claim the amount over this from the League. A Club needs to write to the League Secretary within 7 days of the match.